
JLCC Wed, Apr 18 Captain Jerry Dyer (12) 264-0113 382-3597 7409 Montrose Avenue Richmond, VA 23227 bkd54jdd@juno.com
266-2382 Pro - Tom Co-captain Bob Putney 337-7512 337-7512 4615 Bromley Lane Richmond, VA 23226 bputney99@gmail.com

Hermitage Wed, May 2 Captain Gary Zimmerman (8) 339-4166 339-4166 1116 West Briar Drive Richmond, VA 23238 zimmerman9@verizon.net
784-3811 Pro - Matt Co-captain

Richmond Thu, May10 Captain Bill Duff (8) 405-1452 405-1452 5602 Ashton Park Ct Glen Allen, VA 23059 williamduff1@aol.com
784-5663 Pro - Dan Co-captain Todd Walton 334-9391 334-9391 2712 Royal Crest Drive Midlothian, VA 23113 htwal97@gmail.com

Meadowbrook Thu, Jun 07 Captain Dick Walsh (10) 706-9317 706-9317 10506 Gravel Neck Dr Chester, VA 23831 dickwalsh@prodigy.net
275-9189 Pro - Dean Co-captain David Love 301-5868 301-5868 2902 Rams Crossing Richmond, VA 23236 dlove2002@gmail.com

Lake Chesdin Tue, Jun 19 Captain Chip Scavone (2) 590-3453 914-3269 13307 Blue Heron Loop Chesterfield. VA 23838 jrchip01@hotmail.com
590-0031 Pro - Tim Co-captain Brian Harkins 639-2733 304-6379 5701 Long Cove Road Midlothian, VA 23112 bdharkins@gmail.com

Salisbury Thu-Jun 28 Captain Jerry Carr (4) 794-5296 794-5296 14349 Kenmont Drive Midlothian, VA 23113 jpcarr126@aol.com
794-8255 Pro - Mike Co-captain Jonah Bowles III 338-5446 338-5446 13640 Thorngate Road Midlothian, VA 23113 jonahandliz@gmail.com

Hanover Mon, Jul 9 Captain Don Atkinson (6) 752-4562 752-4562 13036 Masters Court Ashland, VA 23005 pops.kaha@gmail.com
798-8381 Pro - Michael Co-captain Jeff Alexander 779-2733 779-2733 8424 Little Florida Rd Mechanicsville, VA 23111 hilltop_farm@verizon.net

CCV (Creek) Wed, Jul 18 Captain Jerry Ramsey (4) 240-2917 240-2917 9700 St Julians Lane Richmond, VA 23238 edwardramsey@verizon.net
287-1301 Pro - Warren Co-captain Mark Dray 788-8408 788-8408 612 West Franklin St Richmond, VA 23220 mdray@hunton.com

Petersburg Tue, Aug 07 Captain Mike Winchell (2) 731-5927 731-5927 9173 Fort Dushane Rd North Dinwiddie. VA 23805 actionace1031@gmail.com
733-4458 Pro - Kenny Co-captain

Highlands Wed, Sep 05 Captain Robert Ward (10) 370-0444 370-0444 8136 Sidlaw Hills Ter Chesterfield, VA 23838 rward1151@msn.com
796-4800 X 1 Pro - Scott Co-captain Charlie Smith 739-8123 739-8123 14319 Old Bond St. Chesterfield, VA 23832 csmith16par3@verizon.net

Brandermill Wed, Sep 19 Captain Steve Menninger (10) 216-1516 216-1516 5406 Sunrise Bluff Ct. Midlothian, VA 23112 spmenn@gmail.com
744-1189 Pro - Chris Co-captain Dick Nelson 564-2636 564-2636 919 Clayborne Lane Midlothian, VA 23114 ran3lsn@gmail.com

Stonehenge Thu, Oct 11 Captain Drew Stiebeling (15) 347-0539 347-0539 13811Gorham Lane Midlothian, VA 23114 drewstieb@verizon.net
378-7845 Pro - Richard Co-captain Duane Garner 334-6124 334-6124 980 Gorham Court Midlothian, VA 23114 phdgolf@gmail.com

Chair Jim Wester 276-7543 276-7543 9301 Walhala Point Richmond, VA 23236 jwwester2@verizon.net
Vice-chair Duane Garner 334-6124 334-6124 980 Gorham Court Midlothian, VA 23114 phdgolf@gmail.com
Secretary Chip Scavone 590-3453 914-3269 13307 Blue Heron Loop Chesterfield. VA 23838 jrchip01@hotmail.com
Past Chair Don Atkinson 752-4562 752-4562 13036 Masters Court Ashland, VA 23005 pops.kaha@gmail.com
Treasurer Dick Walsh 706-9317 894-0589 10506 Gravel Neck Dr Chester, VA 23831 dickwalsh@prodigy.net
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